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Department / Position Residency Name Ext. / Tel Mobile Email

Executive Producer NSW Catherine Nebauer 0404 721 428 Catherine@northernpictures.com.au
Series Producer NSW Joe Weatherstone 0412 078 975 joeweatherstone@gmail.com

Creator /Writer NSW Guy Edmonds 0401 579 968 guy.edmonds@gmail.com
Creator/Writer NSW Matt Zeremes 0432 887 706 mattzeremes@gmail.com

Director (Eps 1, 6, 8, 10) NSW Darren Ashton 0419 475 300 hello@darrenashton.com
Director (ep 2, 3, 4, 9) NSW Fadia Abboud 0416 077 464 fadfilms@gmail.com 
Director (Ep 7) NSW Guy Edmonds 0401 579 968 guy.edmonds@gmail.com
Director (Ep 5) NSW Matt Zeremes 0432 887 706 mattzeremes@gmail.com

Line Producer NSW Jacqueline King 0417 219 460 jacq1@ozemail.com.au
Production Co-ordinator NSW Andrew Hollett 0406 975 771 andrewhollett@gmail.com
Production Secretary NSW Sarah Harris 0416 837 354 harris.sarah6@gmail.com
Production Runner NSW Justin Smith 0468 640 202 justin_string@hotmail.com
Production Runner 2 (26/10) NSW Christie Heilig 0432 162 792 christie.nheilig@gmail.com

Production Accountant NSW Liane Lee 0414 231 222 liane.l@outlook.com
Accounts Assistant (Part time) NSW Kristy Wilson 0491 683 253 hs2accts@gmail.com
Software NSW Money Penny

Production Designer NSW Scott Bird 0418 487 742 scottjamesbird@gmail.com
Art Dept Coord Nathaniel O’Brien 0491 662 299 Nathaniel.obrien@gmail.com
Set Decorator NSW Andrew Crichton 0419 035 551 crickeya@yahoo.com.au
Props Buyer / Dresser NSW Semiha Ozacardi 0405 105 163 ozacardi@gmail.com
Standby Props (2/11 - 6/11) NSW Daniel Palmer 0479 109 734 danielrpalmer@hotmail.com
Standby Props (2/11 - 8/1/21) NSW Jacob Collings 0476 787 607 jacobcollings@outlook.com
Graphics NSW Shannon Browning 0408 250 780 shannstudios@gmail.com
Art Dept Runner NSW Manon Keus 0402 539 373 keusmanon@gmail.com 
Standby Assist (COVID) NSW Juno Pepper 0473 382 061 junopepper2@gmail.com
SFX NSW Dave Trethewey 0418 669 873 dt@dtfx.net

1st Assistant Director NSW JC (John Clabburn) 0416 002 210 jcpix@ozemail.com.au
2nd Assistant director NSW Jordan Taranto 0414 184 424 jordantaranto@gmail.com
3rd Assistant Director NSW Lenny Fung 0410 627 138 lennyboi@gmail.com

Director of Photography/Operator NSW Nic Owens 0402 312 712 nicholasowens1974@gmail.com
Camera B Operator NSW Emma Paine 0432 471 628 emmapaine.dp@gmail.com
1st Assistant Camera A NSW Francesco (Cisco) Vicuna 0419 998 761 ciscovicuna@gmail.com 
1st Assistant Camera B NSW Juntra Santitharangkun 0422 450 447 juntra.film@gmail.com
2nd Assistant Camera NSW Madison Heinze 0419 555 293 madison.j.heinze@gmail.com
2nd Assistant Camera NSW Patrick Jaeger 0430 578 081 jaegerp@outlook.com
Camera Attachment NSW

Casting Director NSW McGregor Casting 02 9557 2844
NSW Stevie Ray 0414 564 157

Extras Casting NSW Karmalee Davidson 0424 139 193 karmaleedavidson@gmail.com
Extras Casting Assistant NSW Tom Hughes 0423 308 444 tbhughesmedia@gmail.com

Eat and Shoot Through - 30th Nov NSW Robert Jang 0418 220 923 eatandshoot@bigpond.com
Gypsy Kitchen - (2/11 -  27/11) NSW Andrew Teo 0411 329 901 andrewteo@optusnet.com.au
Catering Assist NSW Peter Spyris 0435 085 885 petespyris@hotmail.cm
Lovo - (30/11 - 18/12 & 5/1 - 13/1) NSW Craig Blair 0403 488 414 lovocatering@gmail.com
Catering Assist NSW

Lead Chaperone NSW Annemie Iles 0430 066 222 annemieriles@gmail.com
Chaperone NSW Jacob Read-Harber 0457 423 132 jacobreadharber@gmail.com
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Costume Designer NSW Rita Carmody 0404 001 124 rita.carmody@gmail.com
Costume Supervisor NSW Zoe Davis 0413 275 362  zoe@tiltvision.com
Costume Standby NSW Kirstin Buls 0421 824 344 bulskirsten@gmail.com
Costume Buyer NSW Julia Cripwell 0403 765 684 julia.p.cripwell@gmail.com
Costume Assistant NSW Tia Stillone 0404 206 191 tstillone1@gmail.com
Costume Assistant (COVID) NSW Emma Valente 0415 192 088 trysemz@live.com
GRIP
Key Grip NSW Kris Wallis 0419 409 302 kris-wallis@bigpond.com
Grip NSW
Grip Assistant NSW
Grip Assistant (COVID) NSW

Gaffer NSW Max Gersbach 0425 340 223 maxgersbach@gmail.com
Best Boy - 2nd - 13th November NSW Joey Chabette 0406 022 761 jmc.chebatte@hotmail.com
Electrics 3 NSW Nicki Renwick 0423 653 181 06nlr@post.com
Electrics 4 NSW Pat Wiecks 0439 063 394 pat.wiecks@hotmail.com

Location Manager NSW James Doherty 0434 814 504 james@jameslocations.com

Makeup and Hair Design NSW Cameron Smith 0414 488 232 cameron.makeup@gmail.com
Makeup / Hair Assistant NSW Natalie Black 0425 356 908 Natalie-hairmup@live.com.au
Makeup / Hair Assistant NSW Olivia Stevenson 0427 760 569 ostevenson1995@gmail.com

Composer - DA's Office NSW Adam Gock 0410 614 741 adam@thedasoffice.com
DA's Office NSW Bronte Horder 0434 345 196 bronte@thedasoffice.com
DA's Office NSW Richard LaBrooy 0429 047 170 richard.labrooy@gmail.com

Production Publicist (Photography) Alana Sudale 0499 224 027 alana@sudalecommunications.com
Stills Photography Andy Baker 0412 705 256 mail@andybaker.com.au

COVID Production Manager NSW Vicki Popplewell 0419 233 758 vappl@ozemail.com.au
COVID Officer 29/10 - 3/11 NSW Thomas Italiano 0401 370 079 thomasitaliano94@gmail.com
COVID Officer NSW Mikaela Atallah 0405 048 967 mikaelaatallah@gmail.com
Safety  Reports NSW Jon Heaney 0414 382 930 jon.safetyonset@gmail.com
Safety tech recee NSW Dave Trethewey 0418 669 873 dt@dtfx.net
Safety (Cert 4) NSW Hamish Young
On - Set Nurse 9 -13 Nov NSW Richard Bradbery 0412 765 340 rbradbery17@gmail.com
On - Set Nurse NSW Mark McCarthy 0419 215 412 mark@wollongongfirstaid.com.au

Script Supervisor NSW Katharina Keil 0450 880 109 kat.c.keil@icloud.com
Script Supervisor (Timings) NSW Susie Struth 0416 078 674 susiestruth@gmail.com
Script Coordinator NSW Sebastian Hernage 0432 466 344  shernage@gmail.com

Sound Recordist NSW Paul Finlay 0407 465 150 paulyd005@gmail.com
Boom Operator NSW Shanti Burn 0410 109 382 shantiburn@gmail.com
Sound assistant NSW Leah Gersteling 0420 939 055 leah.gersteling@gmail.com

Choreographer NSW Lenny Fung 0410 627 138 lennyboi@gmail.com
Choreographer NSW Jess Innes 0413 967 892 info@100percentdance.com.au
Acting Coach NSW Nadia Townsend 0439 460 241 townsend119@hotmail.com
Hand ball Instructor NSW Daniel Freak 0430 629 154 admin@handballaustralia.com.au

Unit Manager NSW Patrick Elkington 0409 392 677 elko_family@yahoo.com.au
Unit Assistant NSW Lee Riley 0412 722 562 Lee-roy2011@hotmail.com 
Unit Assistant NSW Andrew Chidgey 0403 943 108 achidge@gmail.com 
Unit Assistant NSW
Unit Assistant - COVID NSW David Lane 0411 673 345 davidlane00@hotmail.com

Post Supervisor -NP NSW James Spicer 0413 553 885 James@northernpictures.com.au
Post Coordinator NSW Holly Penney holly@northernpictures.com.au
Editor #1 NSW Kathy Freeman 0414 683 428 kathyfreeman8@gmail.com
Editor #2 NSW Ian Carmichael 0419 886 440  ian@hibsedit.com.au
Editor #3 NSW Amelia Ford 0421 452 801 ameliaford@hoothome.net
Editor / Assistant Editor NSW Angelique Pham 0410 191 953 hello@angeliquepham.com
Senior Sound Supervisor NSW Serge Lacroix 02 9922 6000
Senior Colourist/ Online NSW Amanda Hastie 02 9922 6000
Digital Dailies NSW Northern Pictures (TBC)
Transcoder NSW Liam Rudd 0439 115 789 liam.rudd2@gmail.com
Post Op - facilities manager NSW Paul Clarke 02 9922 6000 paulc@postopgroup.com.au

COSTUME

MUSIC

SCRIPT SUPERVISOR

PUBLICITY

POST PRODUCTION - The Post Op Group - ATP Bay 15 9922 6000 - 15/2 Locomotive St, Eveleigh 

LOCATIONS

SOUND

LIGHTING

TUTORS

SAFETY

UNIT

MAKEUP / HAIR 



23/10/20

Investors

ABC NSW Megan Young 02 8333  3869 0425 316 224 young.megan@abc.net.au
ABC NSW Jan Stradling 02 8333 4410 stradling.jan@abc.net.au
ABC - Childrens Guardian Contact NSW Veronica Light 02 8333 3302 0401 199 000 light.veronica@abc.net.au

ACTF - EP VIC Bernadette O'Mahony 03 9200 5503 0417 590 520 bomahony@actf.com.au
EA to Bernadette VIC Ella Barton 03 9200 5504 ella.barton@actf.com.au

Screen Australia NSW Lucy Hill 02 8113 1004 lucy.hill@screenaustralia.gov.au
Screen Australia NSW Kelly Vincent 02 8113 1030 kelly.vincent@screenaustralia.gov.au

Create NSW NSW Bobby Romia 02 8289 6421 bobby.romia@create.nsw.gov.au

Production Legals NSW Caroline Fitzgerald 0458 130 842 caroline.fitzgerald@northernpictures.com.au
Production Supervisor NSW Kate Bailey 02 8355 7092 0405 773 430 kate@northernpictures.com.au 
Commercial Accountant NSW Jo Taylor

VA Hire NSW Warren Day 02 9906 6006 0438 003 611 warren@vahire.com
Empire Film Services NSW Ray Porter 0408 277 896 ray@empirefilmservices.com
Consumables - John Barry's NSW Andrew Mccaskil 02 9355 2300 andrew.mccaskill@johnbarry.com.au
Children's Guardian NSW NSW Anita 02 8219 3600 kids@kidsguardian.nsw.gov.au
Photocopier - OPM NSW Con Barberis  02 9807 7933 con@opmcopiers.com.au
Wireless2Way NSW Chris Wright 1300 885 309 0400 963 427 chrisw@wireless2way.com.au
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